being in the Borough of Luzerne, County of Luzerne and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows , 

to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the Southerly side of Charles Stret on line of lands mow or formerly of E.D. Nichlols: 

THENCE along said land, South 59 degrees 30 minutes West, one hundred and thirteen (113) feet to an alley twelve 

feet in width;

THENCE along said alley, North 30 degrees 7 minutes West, thirty-three and one-third (33-1/3) feet to a corner on 

line of lands now or formerly contracted to R.A. Leibengueth;

THENCE along said land, North 59 degrees 30 minutes East, one hundred and thirteen (113) feet to a corner on 

Charles Street aforesaid;

THENCE along said street, South 30 degrees 7 minutes East, thirty-three and one-third (33-1/3) feet to the place of 

beginning.

CONTAINING three thousand seven hundred sixty-six and two-thirds (3,766-2/3) square feet of land, more or less; 

and being part of Lot No. 371 as modified by the extension of Charles Street on plot of lots of Sarah S. Bennett in 

Luzerne Borough.

SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions, covenants and restrictions as contained in prior deeds